

# **INVOICE**

BILL TO: RJ LOGISTICS LLC 18000 W NINE MILE RD 11TH FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MI 48075 INVOICE DATE: 02/07/2025 INVOICE #: R76366 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 03/07/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
02/06/2025		6101 Terminal Drive, New Orleans, LA 70115 - 372 Central High Rd, Carrollton, GA 30116			
		Freight Income	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00

TOTAL	
\$1,700.00	

## PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092 **RJ Logistics, LLC** 18000 W Nine Mile Rd Southfield, MI 48075



Page

0229617

1

# **Load Confirmation**

Contact: Carrier: Zigi Freight Inc. Asta

> Countryside IL 60638 Phone: 630-485-7370 x108

Date: 02/06/2025

Order Order: 0229617 Commodity: COPPER

Weight: Miles: 443.0 45000.0 Trailer: Temp: Van (DAT)

BOL:

PU<sub>1</sub> HENRY BATH C/O DUPUY 02/06/2025 0730 Name: Date:

Address: 02/06/2025 1500 6101 TERMINAL DRIVE

Phone:

**NEW ORLEANS** LA 70115

Dispatch Comments: HENRWEMI: \*\* NEED Full driver details or driver will not be loaded.

- First/ Last name

- Truck # - Trailer #

- Tractor License Plate State/# - Trailer License Plate State/#

> All drivers must be prepared with Hi-Vis clothing; other PPE to be specified

Receiver is closed for lunch between 1-2pm daily

Locks will be provided at pick up to secure truck doors. Macropoint tracking is required. Driver must only stop at well lit truck stops/rest areas and are encouraged to back truck doors up against walls, or poles so cargo is secure. - DRIVER NEEDS LOAD BARS OR STRAPS TO SECURE

Date:

02/07/2025 0700

**FREIGHT** 

Reference number: SI **NAAX6281** 

Southwire Company, LLC

Address: 372 Central High Rd 02/07/2025 2100

770-838-6900 Phone:

GA 30116 CARROLLTON

Dispatch Comments:

Name:

SO 2

**Payment** Carrier Freight Pay: \$1,700.00

> **Total Carrier Pay:** \$1,700.00

> > 2/6/2025 1:24:27 PM



Carrier Instructions and Requirements: This form must be completed and returned before driver can be loaded.

Failure to install MacroPoint and maintain during the entire trip will suffer a \$75 rate reduction.

Carrier must notify RJ Logistics 90 minutes after the carrier's arrival time for detention to be approved. If the carrier is late for their appointment time detention will not be approved.

Rate Reduction may be applied for Late Deliveries, unless approved by a RJ Logistics representative.

Proof of Delivery must be turned in within 48 hours of delivery. Failure to do so may be subject to a rate reduction.

Compensation may be withheld if this Shipment is Double Brokered, moved by rail, consolidated with any other freight or if the agreed services are not fulfilled.

If the Carrier doesn't provide Team service when it is required, the Carrier will be deducted \$0.25/mile.

AN INVOICE MUST BE PROVIDED ALONG WITH POD TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR PAYMENT MAIL TO: carrierinvoices@rjlogistics.com

ALL CARRIER PAYMENTS ARE PROCESSED THROUGH TRIUMPHPAY.COM
CARRIERS MUST REGISTER ONLINE TO RECEIVE PAYMENTS. GO TO WWW.SECURE.TRIUMPHPAY.COM,
REGISTER YOUR COMPANY, CONNECT WITH RJ LOGISTICS, ADD PAYMENT INFORMATION, USE ONLINE
TOOLS TO MANAGE YOUR AVAILABLE PAYMENTS.

PAYMENT WILL NOT BE GUARANTEED IF ANY INVOICE IS NOT SUBMITTED WITHIN 180 DAYS OF DELIVERY.

Please Sign: ASTA MIJAC Driver Name: titus

Driver Cell: 2559397120

Driver Email: ASTA@ROYAL3INC.COM

Tractor #: 704
Trailer #: 289474

() Decline

(X) Accept

MCLÉOC SOFTWARE

0222697

Attention: Christian Savage 888-312-1711 csavage@rjlogistics.com

### Instructions:

Driver will need to tell the shipper that they are picking up for RI Logistics, LLC.

Please have the driver call RJ Logistics at 888-312-1711 for the following milestones:

- 1 Arrival at the shipper
- 2. When loaded bur prior to departing the shipper and provide BOL#, pieces, weight, and any discrepancies. (if the shipper does not provide a BOL, it is the carriers responsibility to provide one).
- 3. Check calls every four (4) hours, unless instructed otherwise.
- 4. Arrival and departure from any customs/ broker or transfer stops.
- 5. Arrival at Delivery
- 6. Rate Reduction may be applied for Late Deliveries, unless approved by a RJ Logistics representative
- 7. 3. Proof of Delivery must be turned in within 48 hours of delivery. Failure to do so may be subject to a rate reduction
- 8 When departing the delivery with proof of delivery (POD) information.

RJ Logistics, LLC will need to be informed immediately when any incidents occur resulting in property damage, personal injury, or may cause delay. Please refrain from calling the customers for any reason.

MacroPoint Tracking is required on all loads. Failure to install MacroPoint and maintain during the entire trip will suffer a \$75 rate reduction.

Exclusive-Use of the vehicle is required unless given written permission before the tender is sent.

Freight cannot be transferred to a dock or other vehicle without written consent.

It is the carrier's responsibility to confirm that it may lawfully operate a loaded vehicle of any weight, commodity or dimension over any road, highway, bridge or route. The carrier shall be solely responsible for any fines, penalties or citations occurring as a result of operating any vehicle over any road, highway, bridge or route in violation of any regulation, law or ordinance.

Carrier must advise RJ Logistics, LLC of any and all accessorial charges or other charges in excess of and/or in addition to the agreed rate set forth in this or any load/ rate confirmation within one (1) hour of delivery of each shipment. Failure to do so could result in the inability to collect such charges, and therefore, payment of any such accessorial charges or additional charges shall be at the sole discretion of RJ Logistics, LLC.

This rate confirmation subject to the terms of the master carrier agreement, including the following guarantee of service: Shipments delivered 2 or more hours late are subject to a 25% reduction in the rate shown on this rate confirmation. Shipments delivered 4 or more hours late are subject to a 50% reduction in the rate shown on this rate confirmation. A 15% rate deduction if there is a break in communication or no MacroPoint acceptance

Carrier agrees that they will not re-broker, co-broker, subcontract, assign, interline, or transfer the transportation of shipments hereunder to any other persons or entity conducting business under a different operating authority.

Compensation may be withheld if this Shipment is Double Brokered, moved by rail, consolidated with any other freight or if the agreed services are not fulfilled

By Signing this document, Carrier agrees to honor all verbiage set forth in the RJ Logistics Broker Carrier Agreement.

Payments will not be guaranteed if an invoice is not submitted within 180 days of delivery.

\*A copy of all the most recent broker carrier agreement documentation and list of accessorial charges

can be found online at www.RJLogistics.com\*

# Delivery Note



Henry Bath LLC P.O. Box 250662

West Bloomfield MI 48325-0662

Bookings

NAAX6281

Shipper

Levmet S.A.M

Delivery Job

12729

Pickup Date

06-Feb-2025

Customer Ref

Codelco PO 4505511115

Stage Load ID

12729-002

Shipper Into

Levmet S.A.M. C/O

Destination Address	Collection Address	Summary Details			
Southwire Copper Rod Mill 372 Central High Road		Commodity Comex Copper Future			
Carrollton GA 30117		Total Units	7		
USA		Total Net Weight (MTs)	19.065		
		Total Net Weight (LBs)	42,031		
Receiving houses		Total Gross Weight (LBs)	42,058		

Delivery Instructions

Receiving hours:

Monday - Friday - 7am - 11pm (please try to be checked in by 10:00pm)

Saturday - 7am - 3pm (please try to be checked in by 2:00pm)

Truck contact number for scales - 770-832-5153

Reference: Codelco PO 4505511115

Pile Number Units Gross MTs Nott MTs Nott IDS						
er Unit	Gross MTs	Nett MTs	Nett LBS	Deand / Channe / Carl		
- 2	0.962	0.961	2,119	SPCC-ILO, Full Plate, 1, Grade 1 Find Plate Copper Cathode		
5	18.115	18.104	39,912	SPCC-ILO, Full Plate, 1, Grade 1 Full Plate Copper Cathode		
	M			33,312		

\*\* UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS LOAD BE LEFT UNATTENDED \*\*

Blocking & Bracing?

No

Packing List?

No

Palletised

No

Seal

-----

Trucking company

Truck No Driver Name Henry Bath LLC

IL / P1075175

704 IL / P1075175 Titus Herman Extra Seal

Trailer Number Driver ID 289474 TN / U769074

Royal 3 INC

Driver Signature

Date

0/

Subject to Session? conditions, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement:

The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful enarges.

The same of the sa

(Signature of Consignor)

Henry Bath LLC ("the Company") conducts business in accordance with its Conditions which contain terms limiting the Company's liability. The full text of all terms and conditions is available from the Company on request, or at <a href="https://www.henrybath.com/terms-and-conditions.html">www.henrybath.com/terms-and-conditions.html</a>. The material/goods/metal described above ("the Goods") are not insured by the Company. The Goods will only be delivered out after payment of all outstanding charges, presentation of this Document and in accordance with written instructions including the Company's Notice of Delivery Out. Procedure. Transfers of ownership of the Goods must be notified to us in writing by the transferor with details of the new owner. We reserve the right-to delay or refuse delivery at our absolute discretion, without any liability for any charges, expenses or costs, if we are in doubt as to the entitlement of any party to collect Goods. Drivers are responsible for their own blocking, bracing and securing. Drivers are responsible for ensuring that, vehicle payload is within legal limits. The Company is not aware of any latent defects in the Goods.

1) Halker 2-6-25.

PRINTED ON 06-Feb-2025 @ 15:33

11:10 Dai-D Morton 2-2-2-25